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INDIA'S BEST 
B- SCHO0LS 2023 

150 

Indian Institute of Management Bangalore (||IM-B) 
Indian Institute of Management Kozhikode (|M-K) 

Indian Institute of Management Tiruchirappalli (|IM-) 
Indian Institute of Technology Madras 

Great Lakes Institute of Management 
Indian Institute of Management Visakhapatnam (||M-V) 

INSTITUTE 

TA Pai Management Institute (TAPMI) 

National Institute of Agricultural Extension Management 
(MANAGE) 

National Institute of Technology Tiruchirapplli 
ICFAI Business School 

Narsee Monjee Institute of Management Studies 

Jagdish Sheth School of Management (JAGSOM) 

IFMR Graduate School Of Business, Krea University 
S. P. Mandali's Prin. L. N. Welingkar Institute of Management 
Development & Research 

Institute of Management Technology 

Xavier Institute of Management & Entrepreneurship 
School of Management Studies, NIT Calicut 

Xavier Institute of Management and Entrepreneurship 
Symbiosis Institute of Business Management 
Vellore Institute of Technology 

CMS Business School, Jain (Deemed-to-be University) 

Kristu Jayanti College 

Rajagiri Centre for Business Studies 
SCMS Cochin School of Business 

Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham 
Institute of Insurance and Risk Management (IIRM) 

AIMS School of Business (Acharya Institute of Mgmt. & Sciences) 

Alliance School of Business, Alliance University 

Aurora's Business School 

Agriculture and Food Management Institute 
KL Business School, Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation 
(Deemed to be University) 

Global Institute of Business Studies (GIBS Business School) 

Hindustan Institute of Technology 

Coimbatore Institute of Management and Technology 
Karunya University 

Dhruva College of Management 
RV Institute of Management 

SCMS School of Technology and Management 

CMR College of Engineering & Technology 

Reva University 

CITY 

Bengaluru 
Kozhikode 

Tiruchirappalli 
Chennai 

Chennai 

Vizag 

Manipal 

Hyderabad 

Tiruchirappalli 
Hyderabad 

Bengaluru 

Bengaluru 
Sri City 

Bengaluru 

Hyderabad 
Bengaluru 
Kozhikode 

Kochi 

Hyderabad 

Vellore 

Bengaluru 
Bengaluru 

Kochi 

Kochi 

Coimbatore 

Hyderabad 

Bengaluru 
Bengaluru 
Hyderabad 

Mysuru 

Vijayawada 

Bengaluru 
Coimbatore 

Coimbatore 
Coimbatore 
Hyderabad 

Bengaluru 
Kochi 

Hyderabad 

Bengaluru 

TOTAL SCORE 

1,853.3 

1,843.6 

1,598.0 

1,590.0 

1,578.5 

1,577.3 

1,575.6 

1,519.2 

1,519.0 

1,516.0 

1,514.0 

1,513.0 

1,475.0 

1,451.3 

1,440.0 

1,439.0 

1,360.0 

1,320.1 

1,316.8 

1,296.0 

1,280.0 

1,250.8 

1,245.9 

1,235.0 

1,190.0 

1,180.0 

1,155.6 

1,132.0 

1,101.8 

1,090.4 

1,080.7 

1,050,4 

1,040,0 

1,035.8 

1,033.2 

1,029.3 

1,025.0 

1,022.0 

985.2 

920.1 

DISTANCE TO 
FRONTIER 

99.80 

99.27 

86.05 

85.62 

85.00 

84.93 

84.84 

81.80 

81.79 

81.63 

81.52 

81.47 

79.42 

78.15 

77.54 

77.49 

73.23 

71.08 

70.91 

69.79 

68.92 

67.35 

67.09 

66.50 

64.08 

63.54 

62.23 

60.96 

59.33 

58.72 

58.19 

56.56 

56.00 

55.78 

55.64 

55.43 

55.19 

55.03 

53.05 

49.54 
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