

SOUTH ZONE

ZONAL RANK	OVERALL RANK	INSTITUTE	СІТҮ	TOTAL SCORE	DISTANCE TO FRONTIER
1	3	Indian Institute of Management Bangalore (IIM-B)	Bengaluru	1,853.3	99.80
2	5	Indian Institute of Management Kozhikode (IIM-K)	Kozhikode	1,843.6	99.27
3	27	Indian Institute of Management Tiruchirappalli (IIM-T)	Tiruchirappalli	1,598.0	86.05
4	29	Indian Institute of Technology Madras	Chennai	1,590.0	85.62
5	34	Great Lakes Institute of Management	Chennai	1,578.5	85.00
6	35	Indian Institute of Management Visakhapatnam (IIM-V)	Vizag	1,577.3	84.93
	36	T A Pai Management Institute (TAPMI)	Manipal	1,575.6	84.84
8	47	National Institute of Agricultural Extension Management (MANAGE)	Hyderabad	1,519.2	81.80
9	48	National Institute of Technology Tiruchirappalli	Tiruchirappalli	1,519.0	81.79
10	51	ICFAI Business School	Hyderabad	1,516.0	81.63
11	53	Narsee Monjee Institute of Management Studies	Bengaluru	1,514.0	81.52
12	54	Jagdish Sheth School of Management (JAGSoM)	Bengaluru	1,513.0	81.47
13	60	IFMR Graduate School Of Business, Krea University	Sri City	1,475.0	79.42
14	65	S. P. Mandali's Prin. L. N. Welingkar Institute of Management Development & Research	Bengaluru	1,451.3	78.15
15	67	Institute of Management Technology	Hyderabad	1,440.0	77.54
16	68	Xavier Institute of Management & Entrepreneurship	Bengaluru	1,439.0	77.49
. 17	73	School of Management Studies, NIT Calicut	Kozhikode	1,360.0	73.23
18	76	Xavier Institute of Management and Entrepreneurship	Kochi	1,320.1	71.08
10	78	Symbiosis Institute of Business Management	Hyderabad	1,316.8	70.91
20	83	Vellore Institute of Technology	Vellore	1,296.0	69.79
21	84	CMS Business School, Jain (Deemed-to-be University)	Bengaluru	1,280.0	68.92
22	88	Kristu Jayanti College	Bengaluru	1,250.8	67.35
23	90	Rajagiri Centre for Business Studies	Kochi	1,245.9	67.09
24	96	SCMS Cochin School of Business	Kochi	1,235.0	66.50
25		Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham	Coimbatore	1,190.0	64.08
26	103	Institute of Insurance and Risk Management (IIRM)	Hyderabad	1,180.0	63.54
27	110	AIMS School of Business (Acharya Institute of Mgmt. & Sciences)	Bengaluru	1,155.6	62.23
20		Alliance School of Business, Alliance University	Bengaluru	1,132.0	60.96
3		Aurora's Business School	Hyderabad	1,101.8	59.33
30		Agriculture and Food Management Institute	Mysuru	1,090.4	58.72
31	127	KL Business School, Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University)	Vijayawada	1,080.7	58.19
32		Global Institute of Business Studies (GIBS Business School)	Bengaluru	1,050.4	56.56
33		Hindustan Institute of Technology	Coimbatore	1,040.0	56.00
34		Coimbatore Institute of Management and Technology	Coimbatore	1,035.8	55.78
35	136	Karunya University	Coimbatore	1,033.2	55.64
36		Dhruva College of Management	Hyderabad	1,029.3	55.43
37	141	RV Institute of Management	Bengaluru	1,025.0	55.19
38	143	SCMS School of Technology and Management	Kochi	1,022.0	55.03
39	146	CMR College of Engineering & Technology	Hyderabad	985.2	53.05
40	150	Reva University	Bengaluru	920.1	49.54